DCS Full Report MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR17-MGMT-1-14068
Institute Name: ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE OF INDIA
Status: Submitted Edited: No

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 180

Ph.D students enrolled 9 -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(Al . No. of | Total Within Outside Outside Economical | Socially

progra Female | Studen | State State Country | ly Challenged

ms of Studen | ts (Includi (Includi (Includi Backward (SC+ST+O

all ts ng male ng male ng male (Including BC

years) & & & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &

female)
PG 170 52 222 114 103 5 19 25
Ph.D 9 0 9 2 7 0 4 1

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic | No. of Academic | No. of No. of Median salary of | No. of
Year first year Year students students placed graduates students
students graduating in | placed (Amount in Rs.) selected
admitted minimum through for
in the year stipulated campus Higher
time placement Studies
(2012-13) 96 (2013-14) 86 14 321000(Rupees 0
Three Lakhs
Twenty One

Thousand)


javascript:;

(2013-14) 128 (2014-15) 100 19 381000(Rupees 0
Three Lakhs
Eighty One
Thousand)

(2014-15) 118 (2015-16) 104 23 375000(Rupees 0
Three Lakhs
Seventy Five
Thousand)

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the
Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators): 17

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue
higher studies in the year 2015-16: 0

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 15
No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 1

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 16
Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16 2014-15

0 0

Faculty Details

# Name Age  Designation Gender  Qualification Experience (In
Months)
1 Pankaj Bharti 43 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 127

2 Amit Dwivedi 33 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 66



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Avdhesh Jha
Bipin Shah

Bishnu Prasad
Panda

Dinesh Awasthi
Dinesh Jain

Hari Govind
Mishra

Kaushik
Mukherjee

Kavita Gupta
Kavita Saxena
Lalit Sharma
Manoj Mishra
Mayank Patel

P Ganesh
Prakash Solanki
Rajesh Gupta
Rajiv Joshi

Ranvijay
Kumar Sinha

Riken Shah

Rohita Kumar
Mishra

Saji Kumar

Sanjay Pal

42

65

50

68

34

40

43

49

37

44

47

42

58

42

51

40

31

34

38

46

49

Assistant Professor

Professor

Lecturer

Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Other

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Associate Professor

Other

Other

Other

Assistant Professor

Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D
MBA

MBA

Ph.D
Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

CFA

PGDM
M.A.(Sociology)
MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

153

463

337

347

22

107

207

108

163

225

248

210

421

228

314

216

51

119

96

266

265



24  Satyaranjan 44 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 216

Acharya
25  Sunil Shukla 54 Dean / Principal / Male Ph.D 274
Director / Vice
Chancellor
26  Suresh Malodia 37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 156
27 'V S Sukumaran 62 Associate Professor Male MBA 288
28  Vivek Bhatt 40 Other Male Ph.D 168
29  Yagnik Jignasu 52 Professor Male Ph.D 336

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Utilised Utilised Utilised
Amount Amount Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 1561739 2490951 1989387
(Fifteen (Twenty (Nineteen
Lakhs Four Lakhs
Sixty Lakhs Eighty
One Ninety Nine
Thousand  Thousand  Thousand
Seven Nine Three
Hundred Hundred Hundred
Thirty Fifty One  Eighty
Nine Only) Seven
Only) Only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 254626 3437665 955478
(Two (Thirty (Nine
Lakhs Four Lakhs
Fifty Lakhs Fifty Five
Four Thirty Thousand
Thousand  Seven Four
Six Thousand ~ Hundred
Hundred Six Seventy
Twenty Hundred Eight
SixOnly  Sixty Only)

) Five



Utilised Utilised Utilised
Amount Amount Amount

Only)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Studios 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other suitably identified academic activities 1177847 2098090 5598117
(Eleven (Twenty (Fifty
Lakhs Lakhs Five
Seventy Ninety Lakhs
Seven Eight Ninety
Thousand  Thousand  Eight
Eight Ninety Thousand
Hundred Only) One
Fourty Hundred
Seven Seventeen
Only) Only)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 19444723 23267460 21640030
(One (Two (Two
Crore Crores Crores
Ninety Thirty Sixteen
Four Two Lakhs
Lakhs Lakhs Fourty
Fourty Sixty Thousand
Four Seven Thirty
Thousand  Thousand  Only)
Seven Four

Hundred Hundred
Twenty Sixty

Three Only)
Only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other 9005351 9545527 7176661
running expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. (Ninety (Ninety (Seventy
(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services) Lakhs Five One
Five Lakhs Lakhs
Thousand  Fourty Seventy
Three Five Six
Hundred Thousand  Thousand
Fifty One  Five Six
Only) Hundred Hundred

Twenty Sixty One



|

Utilised Utilised Utilised
Amount Amount Amount
\

Seven Only)
only)

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous ac:

Calendar Year 2015 § 2014 § 2013

No. of Patents Filed

No. of Patents Published 0 0 2
No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0
No. of Patents Licensed 0 0 0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees) 0

Enter Amount in Words Zero Zero Zero

Sponsored Research Details

2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

Total no. of Sponsored

Projects

Total no. of Funding 6 4 1
Agencies

Total Amount 12930549 9813128 3755691

Received (Amount in
Rupees)



Amount Received in One Crore Twenty Nine Ninety Eight Lakhs

Words Lakhs Thirty Thousand Thirteen Thousand One
Five Hundred Fourty Hundred Twenty Eight
Nine

Consultancy Project Details

Thirty Seven Lakhs
Fifty Five Thousand
Six Hundred Ninety
One

Total no. of Consultancy
Projects

Total no. of Client 7 5
Organizations

Total Amount 21349147 983660

Received (Amount in

Rupees)

Amount Received in Two Crores Thirteen Lakhs Nine Lakhs Eighty

Words Forty Nine Thousand One Three Thousand Six
Hundred Fourty Seven Hundred Sixty

Executive Development Program

Total no. of Executive Development Programs

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

1570000

Fifteen Lakhs
Seventy
Thousand

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and
transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped
students?

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Yes, in all the
buildings

Yes, in some of the
buildings



Upload Prescribed Formats

1 Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D) Download uploaded format

2 Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A) Download uploaded format

3 Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)  Download uploaded format

4 Placement Data (Parameter 3A) Download uploaded format
5 Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A) Download uploaded format
6 Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D) Download uploaded format
7 Top University Details (Parameter 3D) Download uploaded format
8 Top University Details (Parameter 5D) Download uploaded format

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?:
http://ediindia.ac.in/new/



https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/ConsultancyProjectDetails/IR17-MGMT-1-14068_ConsultancyProjectDetails_20161224112443.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/EntrepreneurshipDetails/IR17-MGMT-1-14068_EntrepreneurshipDetails_20161224112454.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/ExecutiveDevelopmentProgramDetails/IR17-MGMT-1-14068_ExecutiveDevelopmentProgramDetails_20161224112502.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/PlacementData/IR17-MGMT-1-14068_PlacementData_20161224112510.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/HigherStudiesData/IR17-MGMT-1-14068_HigherStudiesData_20161224112520.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/SponsoredResearchDetails/IR17-MGMT-1-14068_SponsoredResearchDetails_20161224112530.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityDetails3D/IR17-MGMT-1-14068_TopUniversityDetails3D_20161224112541.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityDetails5D/IR17-MGMT-1-14068_TopUniversityDetails5D_20161224112549.xlsx
http://ediindia.ac.in/new/

