DCS Full Report MANAGEMENT Print

Institute ID: IR17-MGMT-1-14068

Institute Name: ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE OF INDIA

Status: Submitted Edited: No

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	180	180			
Ph.D students enrolled	9				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All progra ms of all years)	No. of Male Studen ts	No. of Female Studen ts	Total Studen ts	Within State (Includi ng male & female)	Outside State (Includi ng male & female)	Outside Country (Includi ng male & female)	Economical ly Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+O BC Including male & female)
PG	170	52	222	114	103	5	19	25
Ph.D	9	0	9	2	7	0	4	1

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-13)	96	(2013-14)	86	14	321000(Rupees Three Lakhs Twenty One Thousand)	0

(2013-14)	128	(2014-15)	100	19	381000(Rupees Three Lakhs Eighty One Thousand)	0
(2014-15)	118	(2015-16)	104	23	375000(Rupees Three Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand)	0

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators): 17

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16: 0

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 15

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 1

Total No. of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 16

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16	2014-15
0	0

Faculty Details

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
1	Pankaj Bharti	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	127
2	Amit Dwivedi	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	66

3	Avdhesh Jha	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	153
4	Bipin Shah	65	Professor	Male	MBA	463
5	Bishnu Prasad Panda	50	Lecturer	Male	MBA	337
6	Dinesh Awasthi	68	Professor	Male	Ph.D	347
7	Dinesh Jain	34	Other	Male	Ph.D	22
8	Hari Govind Mishra	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	107
9	Kaushik Mukherjee	43	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	207
10	Kavita Gupta	49	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	108
11	Kavita Saxena	37	Other	Female	Ph.D	163
12	Lalit Sharma	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	225
13	Manoj Mishra	47	Professor	Male	Ph.D	248
14	Mayank Patel	42	Assistant Professor	Male	CFA	210
15	P Ganesh	58	Associate Professor	Male	PGDM	421
16	Prakash Solanki	42	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A.(Sociology)	228
17	Rajesh Gupta	51	Other	Male	MBA	314
18	Rajiv Joshi	40	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	216
19	Ranvijay Kumar Sinha	31	Other	Male	Ph.D	51
20	Riken Shah	34	Other	Male	MBA	119
21	Rohita Kumar Mishra	38	Other	Male	Ph.D	96
22	Saji Kumar	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	266
23	Sanjay Pal	49	Professor	Male	Ph.D	265

24	Satyaranjan Acharya	44	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	216
25	Sunil Shukla	54	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	274
26	Suresh Malodia	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	156
27	V S Sukumaran	62	Associate Professor	Male	MBA	288
28	Vivek Bhatt	40	Other	Male	Ph.D	168
29	Yagnik Jignasu	52	Professor	Male	Ph.D	336

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Res	sources (excluding ex	xpenditure o	n buildings)
Library	1561739 (Fifteen Lakhs Sixty One Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Nine Only)	2490951 (Twenty Four Lakhs Ninety Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty One Only)	1989387 (Nineteen Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Seven Only)
New Equipment for Laboratories	254626 (Two Lakhs Fifty Four Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Six Only	3437665 (Thirty Four Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Five	955478 (Nine Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Eight Only)

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
		Only)	
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other suitably identified academic activities	1177847 (Eleven Lakhs Seventy Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Fourty Seven Only)	2098090 (Twenty Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand Ninety Only)	5598117 (Fifty Five Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand One Hundred Seventeen Only)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	19444723 (One Crore Ninety Four Lakhs Fourty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Three Only)	23267460 (Two Crores Thirty Two Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Only)	21640030 (Two Crores Sixteen Lakhs Fourty Thousand Thirty Only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	9005351 (Ninety Lakhs Five Thousand Three Hundred Fifty One Only)	9545527 (Ninety Five Lakhs Fourty Five Thousand Five Hundred Twenty	7176661 (Seventy One Lakhs Seventy Six Thousand Six Hundred Sixty One

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
		Seven only)	Only)

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous accounts and the senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous accounts and the senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous accounts are senior administrative positions.

IPR

Calendar Year	2015	2014	2013
No. of Patents Filed	0	0	2
No. of Patents Published	0	0	2
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0
No. of Patents Licensed	0	0	0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?: No

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	9	5	1
Total no. of Funding Agencies	6	4	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	12930549	9813128	3755691

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Amount Received in Words	One Crore Twenty Nine Lakhs Thirty Thousand Five Hundred Fourty Nine	Ninety Eight Lakhs Thirteen Thousand One Hundred Twenty Eight	Thirty Seven Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand Six Hundred Ninety One

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	7	5	3
Total no. of Client Organizations	7	5	3
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	21349147	983660	1570000
Amount Received in Words	Two Crores Thirteen Lakhs Forty Nine Thousand One Hundred Fourty Seven	Nine Lakhs Eighty Three Thousand Six Hundred Sixty	Fifteen Lakhs Seventy Thousand

Executive Development Program

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno	Format Name	Download
1	Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
2	Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
3	Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
4	Placement Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
5	Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
6	Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
7	Top University Details (Parameter 3D)	Download uploaded format
8	Top University Details (Parameter 5D)	Download uploaded format

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?: Yes http://ediindia.ac.in/new/